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care needs
Alabama 5,768 1,094,785 1,033 187,262.9 7,162.582 17.10 0.646
Alaska 7,787 188,940 1,002 22,406.0 881.167 11.86 0.463
Arizona 7,844 1,616,185 1,095 201,607.6 7,130.313 12.47 0.443
Arkansas 5,767 678,722 1,059 120,087.1 4,596.931 17.69 0.657
California 11,292 9,715,911 1,303 964,167.1 44,452.903 9.92 0.444
Colorado 7,706 1,193,203 1,077 149,000.2 5,499.851 12.49 0.457
Connecticut 6,861 831,621 1,144 133,073.4 4,756.562 16.00 0.552
Delaware 5,584 197,507 1,063 34,521.6 1,252.361 17.48 0.623
DC 6,988 111,464 1,118 16,368.9 657.081 14.69 0.557
Florida 7,640 4,101,802 1,109 551,263.2 21,035.686 13.44 0.502
Georgia 7,078 2,397,382 1,093 334,419.9 13,555.073 13.95 0.547
Hawaii 8,141 300,720 1,090 36,066.1 1,389.713 11.99 0.456
Idaho 8,368 380,195 1,044 43,306.2 1,562.196 11.39 0.412
Illinois 7,833 3,244,220 1,087 451,776.2 17,582.603 13.93 0.527
Indiana 6,672 1,602,073 1,147 266,493.9 10,395.140 16.63 0.618
lowa 7,219 670,724 1,065 95,093.9 3,279.508 14.18 0.489
Kansas 6,623 674,361 1,091 108,023.8 4,221.157 16.02 0.606
Kentucky 6,029 981,983 1,145 181,201.8 7,037.899 18.45 0.668
Louisiana 5,309 1,098,956 916 162,116.3 7,241.998 14.75 0.651
Maine 5,857 276,746 1,090 48,890.6 1,691.882 17.67 0.602
Maryland 6,478 1,402,563 1,090 216,984.2 8,614.058 15.47 0.592
Massachusetts 6,446 1,451,318 1,093 237,838.2 9,129.590 16.39 0.610
Michigan 6,782 2,511,695 1,099 387,007.6 13,997.784 15.41 0.550
Minnesota 6,833 1,233,962 1,036 177,668.1 6,635.069 14.40 0.551
Mississippi 6,546 744,338 1,092 111,852.2 4,141.041 15.03 0.552
Missouri 6,552 1,379,128 1,169 223,069.6 7,721.356 16.17 0.551
Montana 7,315 205,347 1,042 27,853.4 1,080.270 13.56 0.514
Nebraska 6,772 430,792 1,069 62,758.7 2,269.595 14.57 0.526
Nevada 9,639 634,817 1,064 65,900.0 2,551.832 10.38 0.397
New Hampshire 6,183 304,304 1,105 50,364.6 1,729.554 16.55 0.556
New Jersey 7,869 2,158,658 1,088 286,826.0 11,319.748 13.29 0.513
New Mexico 8,376 491,780 1,143 59,535.5 2,029.062 12.11 0.417
New York 8,825 4,518,097 1,173 572,503.5 22,578.589 12.67 0.482
North Carolina 6,295 2,165,951 1,030 333,895.2 11,873.723 15.42 0.548
North Dakota 7,740 135,465 990 16,540.9 608.126 12.21 0.444
Ohio 6,920 2,754,926 1,176 445,205.0 16,269.011 16.16 0.569
Oklahoma 6,210 854,836 1,111 141,129.3 5,103.048 16.51 0.590
Oregon 7,038 857,258 1,033 116,988.3 4,148.892 13.65 0.482
Pennsylvania 7,083 2,805,745 1,172 430,640.0 16,248.680 15.35 0.561
Rhode Island 6,751 243,312 1,203 41,782.5 1,486.767 17.17 0.587
South Carolina 7,157 1,035,619 1,167 157,801.5 5,566.757 15.24 0.524
South Dakota 7,998 187,513 1,076 23,644.1 841.184 12.61 0.449
Tennessee 6,337 1,397,269 1,114 229,744.3 8,828.857 16.44 0.610
Texas 8,518 6,419,671 1,176 806,746.0 29,390.718 12.57 0.454
Utah 8,540 752,229 1,014 82,502.5 2,898.634 10.97 0.388
Vermont 6,283 132,812 1,012 19,936.8 728.305 15.01 0.536
Virginia 6,234 1,826,706 1,062 289,176.4 10,700.272 15.83 0.576
Washington 7,514 1,495,806 1,122 214,582.8 7,851.736 14.35 0.512
West Virginia 5,683 381,181 1,103 69,567.0 2,557.408 18.25 0.647
Wisconsin 7,193 1,295,783 1,145 197,791.1 7,161.747 15.26 0.533
Wyoming 6,707 113,910 1,027 16,456.2 578.385 14.45 0.505
TOTAL U.S. 363,183 73,680,291 55,767 10,221,438.5 | 80,003.695 13.87 0.107

Source: Design and Operation of the National Survey of CSHCN, 2005/2006
http://www.cdc.gov/nchs/data/slaits/NSCSHCN_0506_DO_112807.pdf

Data Resource Center (DRC) is a project of the Child and Adolescent Health Measurement Initiative at Oregon Health &
Science University. DRC is sponsored by the Maternal and Child Health Bureau, Health Resources and Services Administration.


http://www.cdc.gov/nchs/data/slaits/NSCSHCN_0506_DO_112807.pdf

Unweighted & Weighted Estimates of Frequency and Prevalence of households with CSHCN

Total

Unweighted

State Numbger of

Households
Alabama 3,174
Alaska 3,930
Arizona 3,909
Arkansas 3,198
California 5,769
Colorado 4,070
Connecticut 3,759
Delaware 3,048
DC 3,925
Florida 4,292
Georgia 3,875
Hawaii 4,298
Idaho 3,959
lllinois 4,101
Indiana 3,480
lowa 3,702
Kansas 3,351
Kentucky 3,356
Louisiana 2,837
Maine 3,210
Maryland 3,519
Massachusetts 3,521
Michigan 3,495
Minnesota 3,537
Mississippi 3,557
Missouri 3,499
Montana 3,773
Nebraska 3,423
Nevada 4,840
New Hampshire 3,429
New Jersey 4,222
New Mexico 4,333
New York 4,825
North Carolina 3,493
North Dakota 4,023
Ohio 3,628
Oklahoma 3,238
Oregon 3,657
Pennsylvania 3,847
Rhode Island 3,694
South Carolina 3,981
South Dakota 4,031
Tennessee 3,444
Texas 4,389
Utah 3,687
Vermont 3,471
Virginia 3,450
Washington 4,036
West Virginia 3,189
Wisconsin 3,729
Wyoming 3,437

TOTAL U.S. 191,640

Total
Weighted
Estimate of
Number of
Households

603,525
99,331
867,869
378,423
4,987,331
672,549
499,106
115,370
58,137
2,168,289
1,308,027
164,799
211,133
1,692,578
830,639
393,172
371,784
562,359
564,284
168,954
760,678
857,633
1,405,647
673,873
406,992
814,401
119,205
246,031
342,479
175,050
1,218,631
258,025
2,542,687
1,243,840
83,090
1,599,573
516,965
474,131
1,450,256
145,974
572,303
105,585
810,004
3,323,435
363,754
78,761
1,031,252
838,804
214,984
764,957
64,970
40,221,629

Unweighted

Number of
Households
with CSHCN

840
798
881
839
1,062
877
930
836
902
909
883
843
850
883
905
859
853
887
736
866
878
873
892
830
865
933
853
834
842
906
900
917
959
853
815
912
878
847
959
955
945
856
884
931
824
832
866
908
864
908
837

44,795

Source: Design and Operation of the National Survey of CSHCN, 2005/2006
http://www.cdc.gov/nchs/data/slaits/NSCSHCN_0506_DO_112807.pdf

Data Resource Center (DRC) is a project of the Child and Adolescent Health Measurement Initiative at Oregon Health &

Standard
Weighted Error of
Estimate of Weighted

Estimate of
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Number of
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with CSHCN Households
with CSHCN
150,703 5,085.239
18,827 635.851
178,813 5,857.594
98,589 3,345.049
842,016 36,998.289
133,740 4,483.119
119,833 3,832.878
29,909 977.584
13,090 445.391
445,985 15,651.867
277,776 10,101.655
29,807 985.641
42,464 1,385.025
376,773 13,378.778
212,973 7,172.297
88,769 2,858.120
91,152 2,965.313
149,927 4,854.674
132,912 5,409.887
43,423 1,396.319
178,583 6,273.874
215,851 7,669.640
347,253 11,693.009
152,604 4,915.184
91,468 2,977.128
204,234 6,220.287
25,995 871.075
57,031 1,818.257
56,342 2,048.422
43,912 1,363.666
253,979 9,279.239
50,383 1,585.549
508,054 17,419.965
292,326 9,825.188
16,578 566.827
381,667 12,405.884
133,120 4,189.118
103,678 3,334.643
343,474 12,049.861
37,071 1,169.184
129,781 4,066.002
21,181 688.161
197,534 6,761.181
664,907 22,110.306
74,616 2,455.052
18,219 612.316
245,783 7,927.701
187,739 6,161.499
55,995 1,800.750
182,734 5,937.752
15,068 490.114
8,764,639.2 62,936.722

Percentage
of
Households
with children
that include
CSHCN

24.97
18.95
20.60
26.05
16.88
19.89
24.01
25.92
22.52
20.57
21.24
18.09
20.11
22.26
25.64
22.58
24.52
26.66
23.55
25.70
23.48
25.17
24.70
22.65
22.47
25.08
21.81
23.18
16.45
25.09
20.84
19.53
19.98
23.50
19.95
23.86
25.75
21.87
23.68
25.40
22.68
20.06
24.39
20.01
20.51
23.13
23.83
22.38
26.05
23.89
23.19

21.79

Standard
Error of
Percentage of
Households
with children
that include
CSHCN
0.830
0.641
0.674
0.856
0.708
0.664
0.751
0.841
0.742
0.703
0.754
0.600
0.656
0.758
0.834
0.719
0.787
0.831
0.937
0.814
0.806
0.858
0.809
0.725
0.732
0.762
0.719
0.739
0.588
0.772
0.740
0.617
0.662
0.776
0.671
0.763
0.804
0.703
0.802
0.777
0.703
0.651
0.813
0.657
0.679
0.765
0.761
0.715
0.825
0.758
0.750

0.152

Science University. DRC is sponsored by the Maternal and Child Health Bureau, Health Resources and Services Administration.
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